SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE __ January 11, 2022 EFFECTIVE DATE February 7, 2022
Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: __ Barriere Construction Co., L1.C
Contract: Asphalt Pavement Maintenance
Project:
Owner's Contract No.: P210302 Engineer’s Contract No.: P210302

ENGINEER: St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works/Wastewater

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
There are no items deleted
Total of Deducted Items = (-$0.00)

2.  Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item #X-101: Bayou Estates Median (Work Change Directive 1)
Addition of (+$23,630.40 ).
b. New Contract Item #X-102: Leveling (1) (Work Change Directive 2)
Item is listed as X02 on directive.
Addition of (+$169,184.15).
Total of Added Work Ttems = (+$192,814.55)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item #1: Mobilization
The quantity is to be changed to 2 LS. (+§ 5,000.00)

b. Contract Item #2: Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades
The quantity is to be changed to 2 LS. (+§ 5,000.00)

c. Contract Item #4 Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (Level 1 — Patching)
The quantity is to be changed to 6,764.72 Ton (+$ 333,148.76).

d. Contract Item #11 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Blue)
The quantity is to be changed to 126 Each (+$ 836.00)

Total of Change in Work Ttems Quantity = (+$343,984.76)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.
1. Deleted Work Items
No items were deleted.
2. Add Work Items
a. Median removal was requested by the Parish.
b. Additional inch of asphalt was required after milling of road in Bayou Gauche exposed base
material. Additional thickness was required to maintain future integrity of road.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. Contract calls for Mobilization on a per Task Order basis. Two Task Orders have been issued.
b. Contract calls for Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades on a per Task Order basis. Two
Task Orders have been issued.

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021



c. Increase of Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (Level 1 — Patching) is due to extra patching
required and emergency work done as a result of damage to road in the wake of Hurricane Ida.
Work Change Directive 3 authorizes work for Hurricane Ida.

Attachments:  Work Change Directive 1
Work Change Directive 2

Work Change Directive 3

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

A

Original Contract Price

$2.563.450.00

Origina] Contract Times:
Substantjal Completion:

/

(days or datgs)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to__:

$ N/A

Substantial Completion:

Net change from ptevious Change Orders IV__ toNo.__ :

Ready for final paymexg:

7
/ @ays)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this 6% Order:
Substantial Completion:

$ 2.563,450.00 Ready for final payment: ./ \
(dys or dates)
Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decreagé) this Change Order:
Substantial Comletion
$_536,799.31 Ready for finpt payment: \

N

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Subsfantial Completion:

N

$3.100,249.31 ady for final payment;:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: Zg,mwéﬁ‘gﬂ& By: By: /9/' IM
ENGINEER (Authorized S#n#ture) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Christian Valeton
Date: 1-20-22 Date: Date: __1/19/2022

SCP-E-00806

00806-2

Revised January 21, 2021



